

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 690

Introduced by Slama, 1, Chairman Enrollment and Review

1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM 1488:

2 a. On page 3, line 26, strike "prisoner" and insert "prisoner's";
3 and in line 28 strike the comma;

4 b. On page 4, line 13, strike "prisoner" and insert "prisoner's";
5 and

6 c. On page 6, line 19; and page 9, line 22, strike "Health" and
7 insert "Healthy".

8 2. On page 1, line 1, after the semicolon insert "to amend sections
9 13-910 and 81-8,219, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2018;" and
10 in line 2 after "Act" insert "; to provide exemptions for claims under
11 the Political Subdivisions Tort Claims Act and the State Tort Claims Act;
12 and to repeal the original sections".